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Bus 980 Fátima - Leiria (via Opeia) Go to website

Direction
Leiria (Terminal) — Fátima (Terminal)

63 stops

Open route schedule

Leiria (Terminal)

Ponte Hintze Ribeiro

R. Paulo Vi

R. Principal En350

Quintas do Siról (R. do Casal)

Quintas do Siról (R. do Armazém)

Quintas do Siról (Canto da Serrada)

Santa Eufémia (R. Manuel Simões)

Quinta dos Frades (Ribeira do Sirol)

Ferreiros (Av. Nossa Senhora de Fátima)

Apariços (R. de 30 Junho)

Apariços (R. de Santo António)

Casal da Ladeira R. da Arrebentão)

Opeia

Souto do Meio (Igreja)

Souto do Meio (R. Cabeço do Barro)

Souto do Meio (R. de Santa Maria)

Carrasqueira (R. Frei Joaquim)

Palmeiria (R. das Indústrias)

Palmeiria (R. Vale dos Ferreiros)

Grinde

Route schedule
Leiria (Terminal) — Fátima (Terminal)

Monday 07:20

Tuesday 07:20

Wednesday 07:20

Thursday 07:20

Friday 07:20

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Leiria (Terminal)

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 1 hour 19 min

https://busmaps.com/en/portugal/public_transit-line-980-3823496151-3065380689
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Palmeiria (R. Vale dos Ferreiros)

Palmeiria (R. das Indústrias)

Vale Covo (R. do Cardal)

Caranguejeira (R. do Urgal)

Caranguejeira (Centro)

Caranguejeira (R. da Paz)

Caldelas (R. das Valadas)

Caldelas (Escola)

Chão do Pisco

Casal Vermelho (R. da Fonte)

Casal Vermelho (R. da Cerâmica)

Campinos (R. de Campinos)

Olivais (Travessa da Ribeira)

Olivais (Sete Rios)

Sete Rios (R. de S. Miguel)

Vale do Feto (R. de Sete Rios)

Cercal (R. da Abelheira)

Ninho de Águia (Largo da Fonte)

Ninho de Águia (R. Central)

Cercal (R. Val Cordoeiro)

Cercal (R. do Forno)

Vale Tacão (Campo)

Vale Tacão (R. de São João de Deus)

Siróis

Quinta da Sardinha (R. da Granja)

Quinta da Sardinha (X Fátima)

Pedrome (R. de S. Guilherme)

Pedrome (R. do Centro Cultural)

Santa Catarina da Serra (R. Vale Maior)



Santa Catarina da Serra (Escola)

Loureira (Travessa do Loueiro)

Loureira (R. de José Fartaria)

Loureira (Igreja)

Loureira (R. da Cova Silveira)

Loureira (Travessa das Chavinhas)

Loureira (R. da Zambujeira)

Moita Redonda (R. dos Moinhos da Fazança)

Colégio de São Miguel

Moita Redonda (R. das Tojeirinhas)

Rotunda do Anjo

Colégio Sagrado Coração de Maria

Fátima (Terminal)



Direction
Fátima (Terminal) — Leiria (Terminal)

63 stops

Open route schedule

Fátima (Terminal)

Colégio Sagrado Coração de Maria

Rotunda do Anjo

Moita Redonda (R. das Tojeirinhas)

Colégio de São Miguel

Moita Redonda (R. dos Moinhos da Fazança)

Loureira (R. da Zambujeira)

Loureira (Travessa das Chavinhas)

Loureira (R. da Cova Silveira)

Loureira (Igreja)

Loureira (R. de José Fartaria)

Loureira (Travessa do Loueiro)

Santa Catarina da Serra (Escola)

Santa Catarina da Serra (R. Vale Maior)

Pedrome (R. do Centro Cultural)

Pedrome (R. de S. Guilherme)

Quinta da Sardinha (X Fátima)

Quinta da Sardinha (R. da Granja)

Siróis

Vale Tacão (R. de São João de Deus)

Vale Tacão (Campo)

Cercal (R. do Forno)

Cercal (R. Val Cordoeiro)

Ninho de Águia (R. Central)

Ninho de Águia (Largo da Fonte)

Route schedule
Fátima (Terminal) — Leiria (Terminal)

Monday 17:40

Tuesday 17:40

Wednesday 17:40

Thursday 17:40

Friday 17:40

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Fátima (Terminal)

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 1 hour 19 min

https://busmaps.com/en/portugal/public_transit-line-980-3823496151-3065380689


Cercal (R. da Abelheira)

Vale do Feto (R. de Sete Rios)

Sete Rios (R. de S. Miguel)

Olivais (Sete Rios)

Olivais (Travessa da Ribeira)

Campinos (R. de Campinos)

Casal Vermelho (R. da Cerâmica)

Casal Vermelho (R. da Fonte)

Chão do Pisco

Caldelas (Escola)

Caldelas (R. das Valadas)

Caranguejeira (R. da Paz)

Caranguejeira (Centro)

Caranguejeira (R. do Urgal)

Vale Covo (R. do Cardal)

Palmeiria (R. das Indústrias)

Palmeiria (R. Vale dos Ferreiros)

Grinde

Palmeiria (R. Vale dos Ferreiros)

Palmeiria (R. das Indústrias)

Carrasqueira (R. Frei Joaquim)

Souto do Meio (R. de Santa Maria)

Souto do Meio (R. Cabeço do Barro)

Souto do Meio (Igreja)

Opeia

Casal da Ladeira R. da Arrebentão)

Apariços (R. de Santo António)

Apariços (R. de 30 Junho)



Ferreiros (Av. Nossa Sra. de Fátima)

Quinta dos Frades (Ribeira do Sirol)

Santa Eufémia (R. Manuel Simões)

Quintas do Siról (Canto da Serrada)

Quintas do Siról (R. do Armazém)

Quintas do Siról (R. do Casal)

R. Principal En350

R. Paulo Vi

Ponte Hintze Ribeiro

Leiria (Terminal)

980 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Leiria

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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